OHG500612 CROSSROADS MOBILE HOME PARK 4/12/2007

Shice. MRERHTRIRN RS

412200

1

vV &
State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency .

STREET ADDRESS: Central District Office MAILING ADDRESS:

Lazarus Government Center TELE: (614) 728-3778 FAX: (614) 728-3898 P.'O. Box 1049

50 W. Town St., Suite 700 vearwepa state.oh.us . Columbus, OH 43216-1049

Columbus, Ohin 43215

CERTIFIED MAIL #7006 2760 0002 9658 0097

April 12, 2007 RE: Pickaway County
Crossroads Mobile Home Park
Community Water System
PWS ID: 6500612
STU ID: 6557172

Mr. Willis Hunley

1015 US 22, Apt. #5

Circleville, OH 43113

Subject: Notice of Violation for Failure to Respond to a Significant Deficiency

This letter is notification that the Crossroads Mobile Home Park has not complied with
requirements issued during this Agency's last survey performed on August 29, 2006, in
violation of rule 3724-81-60 of the Ohio Administrative Code. The water system was notified
in correspondence dated September 28, 2006, to respond in writing no later than 45 days,
with time frames for: '

+ Installing new vented well caps that fit securely to the top of the well casings and be
secured with screws or other appropriate connections.

+  Provide documentation that the 12.5% chlorine solution that you are using is an
ANSI/NSF approved chemical. '

. Maiﬁtaining minimum chlorine residuals of at least two-tenths milligram per liter free
chlorine, or one milligram per liter combined chlorine measured at representative
points throughout the distribution system.

* Provide an updated written contingency plan as required by OAC 3745-85.

| made an error in my survey letter by not including faiture to submit monthly operating reports

to my office under the Requirements section of the letter. You are required to submit Ohio
EPA form 5002 (enclosed) every month. The information that you are required to report is
highlighted on the form. Begin submitting the monthly reports in May 2007. The May report
will be due in my office by June 10, 2007. Additionat forms are available online at -
hitp.//www.epa.state.oh.us/ddagw/Documents/MOR_PLANTDIST.PDF. o

g
Ted Strickland, Govemor

Lee Fisher, Licutenant Govemor
* Chris Kerleski, Director
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The water system must respond in writing within 15 days from the date of this letter with the
required information. Failure to respond may result in further enforcement action.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (614) 728-3870.

Bridgette Marchio

Environmental Specialist

Division of Drinking and Ground Waters
Central District Office

Enclosure

¢: Pickaway County Health Department
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